RESOLUTION 94-40

This is a resolution honoring **Hilda M. Valero** for her dedicated service to Nassau County.

WHEREAS, Hilda M. Valero has served as the Veterans Service Officer for Nassau County, from January 22, 1986 through January 30, 1994, and

WHEREAS, Hilda M. Valero has given unselfishly of her time and abilities to the Veterans of Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, regretfully, Hilda M. Valero has advised that she will step down as Veterans Service Officer on January 30, 1994.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, this 24th day of January, 1994, that:

1. The Board of County Commissioners hereby unanimously acknowledge and commend Hilda M. Valero for her exemplary service to the Veterans of Nassau County.

2. This resolution be presented to Hilda M. Valero on this date and the Board of County Commissioners does hereby express their grateful appreciation on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

JOHN CRAWFORD ITS' Chairman

DISTRICT 1 HIGGINBOTHAM

- DISTRICT 3 NAN, JR.

nl DÍSTRICT 4 JAMES Έ. TESTONE DISTRICT 5 JIMMY THAM Ľ. HIGGIN ----

Attest:

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney Tanna R Cason Deputy Clerk MULLIN T.J. GREESON MICHAEL S. ITS: Ex-Officio Clerk

7/b:\valero.res